AGENDA

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE YUBA COUNTY RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT

4:30 pm Thursday August 6, 2020

To be held via Zoom

To Join the Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85821102201?pwd=WTIHZzB2K005blVpMHpQTGkxSHN0dz09

Meeting ID: 858 2110 2201

Passcode: 776515

One tap mobile: +1-669-900-9128 (San Jose)

			_ A	
Α.	ΚU	LL	CA	LL

ACTION ITEMS	
ACTION TIENIS	

B. RESOLUTION #20-4. A RESOLUTION OF THE YUBA COUNTY RESOURCE
CONSERVATION DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS APPROVAL TO PARTICIPATE
WITH SUTTER COUNTY RCD (LEAD) IN A CARCD SPECIALTY CROP TECHNICAL
ASSISTANCE HUBS GRANT APPLICATION FOR THE FORMATION OF THE YUBASUTTER SPECIALTY CROP TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE HUB, AND TO APPROVE (SIGN)
A LETTER OF SUPPORT FOR THE GRANT APPLICATION.

The Yuba-Sutter Specialty Crop Technical Assistance hub will primarily serve specialty crop growers in Yuba and Sutter counties, focusing its services in the Punjabi speaking community growing tree crops. Services would extend to English and Spanish speaking communities in Yuba, Sutter, and interested surrounding counties. Specific tree crops focused on will include peaches, prunes, walnuts, almonds, as well as commercial nursery. Growers have already demonstrated an interest in hosting field days for the project, their practices including compost application at a high nitrogen rate, compost application at a lower rate, as well as SWEEP water efficiency practices, and even an interest in a field day related to whole orchard ag recycling. Partners in the hub include Sutter County Resource Conservation District as lead, with Yuba County Conservation District and Evans Agricultural Consulting partnering.

The grant application in support of the Yuba-Sutter Specialty Crop Technical Assistance hub is due Friday, August 7. The letter of support will be provided by the Sutter RCD.

C. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>